
National Points Table

P Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Championship

O Number Hathern Rugby Urmston Fordham Newport Coaltown Points

S 5
th

 March 6
th

 May 29
th

 May 6
th

 Aug 14
th

 Oct 15
th

 Oct

1 1 Matt Bennett 60 60

2 30 Anthony Wyper 58 58

3 471 Ben Harding 56 56

4 54 David Smith 52 52

5 531 *Brandon Eccles 52 52

6 56 Stewart Smith 52 52

7 150 Stuart Clarke 50 50

8 600 Gary Riddell 47 47

9 78 Martin Riley 46 46

10 35 Vincent Brickell 39 39

11 191 Joshua Smith 36 36

12 555 Brandon O'neil 35 35

13 515 *Owen Bates 35 35

14 532 *James Eccles 31 31

15 546 Jim Burkett 30 30

16 22 Jamie Clarke 29 29

17 53 Jon Cutts 26 26

18 120 *Ryan Malt 25 25

19 183 Craig Baker 25 25

20 141 Mark Craig 24 24

21 13 Allan Inness 23 23

22 556 James Sturman 22 22

23 33 Keith Stanford 22 22

24 675 Martin Nash 22 22

25 163 Billy Clague 22 22

26 620 Pete Riddell 21 21

27 226 Gordon Mutch 21 21

28 165 Michael Clague 20 20

29 180 Neil Burdess 19 19

30 169 Alan Harding 19 19

31 46 Peter Ashurst 17 17

32 60 Tom Howells 17 17

33 55 *Dylan Ashurst 16 16

34 173 *Scott Darvill 15 15

35 218 Gary Osborne 11 11

36 121 Josh Malt 6 6
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2
nd

 Consi Winner Heats; 1
st

 10 pts, 2
nd

 9 pts, 3
rd

 8 pts, 7, 6, 5, 4, 3....... Best 3 Rounds

Consi Winner Consi; 1
st

 8F, 2
nd

 9F,  3
rd

 10pts, 4
th

 9pts 5
th

 8pts, 6
th

 7pts, 7
th

 6pts, 8
th

 5pts, 9
th

 4pts.

Final Winner Final 1
st

 30pts, 2
nd

 28pts, 3
rd

 26pts, 4
th

 25pts, 5
th

 24pts, 6
th

 23pts, 7
th

 22pts, 8
th

 21pts, 9
th

 20pts
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Hathern

P

O Best 3 Laps Scores

S

Car Drivers Club Grade Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Consi Final Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Best 3 Best 3 Final/Consi Total

No. Names Laps Laps Laps Laps Laps Laps Points Points Points Points Laps Points Points Points

1 1 Matt Bennett Rugby Gold 99 86 94 100 99 10 10 10 10 293 30 30 60

2 30 Anthony Wyper Urmston SS 95 103 97 102 98 9 10 10 10 302 30 28 58

3 471 Ben Harding Rugby SS 96 103 92 95 97 10 10 10 9 294 30 26 56

4 54 David Smith Urmston SS 93 71 94 95 88 94 9 6 9 9 282 27 25 52

5 531 *Brandon Eccles Urmston SS 98 102 92 98 92 9 9 10 9 298 28 24 52

6 56 Stewart Smith Urmston SS 98 76 94 96 89 91 10 5 9 10 288 29 23 52

7 78 Martin Riley Urmston Red 90 94 88 96 90 7 7 7 10 280 24 22 46

8 600 Gary Riddell Newport SS 92 96 90 98 89 9 8 9 8 286 26 21 47

9 150 Stuart Clarke Rugby Red 98 96 95 99 64 10 7 10 10 293 30 20 50

12 35 Vincent Brickell Urmston SS 88 95 95 91 83 9 10 9 10 281 29 10 39

11 191 Joshua Smith Hathern Blue 88 87 96 93 82 8 6 10 9 277 27 9 36

15 555 Brandon O'neil Rugby Red 94 96 89 92 82 10 9 8 8 282 27 8 35

13 515 *Owen Bates Rugby Red 95 72 88 96 78 10 8 9 9 279 28 7 35

16 22 Jamie Clarke Urmston Red 87 94 91 91 75 8 8 7 6 276 23 6 29

10 546 Jim Burkett Fordham Red 93 77 95 95 72 8 9 8 7 283 25 5 30

14 532 *James Eccles Urmston Red 90 96 92 90 72 6 10 8 9 278 27 4 31

17 53 Jon Cutts Rugby Red 94 80 90 92 9 9 8 8 276 26 26

18 120 *Ryan Malt Rugby Blue 91 78 91 93 8 7 9 8 275 25 25

19 141 Mark Craig Urmston Blue 89 93 88 93 7 9 8 6 275 24 24

20 183 Craig Baker Rugby Yellow 91 92 8 90 8 9 5 8 273 25 25

21 556 James Sturman Fordham Red 90 72 92 90 8 7 7 6 272 22 22

22 33 Keith Stanford Newport Red 90 87 83 90 7 7 6 8 267 22 22

23 180 Neil Burdess Urmston White 88 87 81 92 5 6 6 7 267 19 19

24 620 Pete Riddell Newport Red 90 89 87 85 6 8 6 7 266 21 21

25 675 Martin Nash Westworld Red 62 90 82 91 5 8 7 7 263 22 22

26 226 Gordon Mutch Newport Red 89 77 85 88 7 6 7 7 262 21 21

27 13 Allan Inness Hathern Blue 84 78 85 89 5 10 6 7 258 23 23

28 165 Michael Clague Urmston Blue 85 82 80 83 7 7 5 6 250 20 20

29 169 Alan Harding Rugby Blue 81 87 82 79 7 6 6 5 250 19 19

30 163 Billy Clague Urmston Yellow 81 79 86 82 6 8 8 5 249 22 22

31 173 *Scott Darvill Rugby Red 77 25 78 87 5 5 5 5 242 15 15

32 46 Peter Ashurst Urmston White 86 70 28 82 6 5 5 6 238 17 17

33 55 *Dylan Ashurst Urmston White 69 64 74 87 5 6 5 5 230 16 16

34 60 Tom Howells Urmston Yellow 37 79 75 75 5 5 7 5 229 17 17

35 218 Gary Osborne Urmston Red 88 33 0 0 6 5 0 0 121 11 11

36 121 Josh Malt Rugby Red 69 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 69 6 6
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